Permits Applied For

Date From 10/19/2022 and Date To 10/26/2022

Permit # Permit Address Report Code Contractors Property Owner Mechanic's Lien Description

Agent

10/19/2022

10/19/2022

10/19/2022

10/20/2022

10/20/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022
10/24/2022

92061

92062

92067

92072

92073

92078

92079

92080

92082
92094

16735 E WASHINGTON
AVE, ELKTON

190 ASPEN AVE

241 CAPT SHANDS RD,
WEYERS CAVE

2107 BETHEL CHURCH RD

104 HOLLY HILL DR,
BRIDGEWATER

220 NORTHVIEW DR

1132 HARVEST CT,
ROCKINGHAM

5524 CROSS KEYS RD,
MOUNT CRAWFORD

1921 HERITAGE CENTER
WAY, ROCKINGHAM

Residential Solar Electrical

Wireless Facility Collocation

Residential Storage Building

Residential Storage Building

Residential Tank

New Single Family Dwelling

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Residential Detached Garage

Residential Storage Building
Commercial Solar Electrical

Applicant - SIGORA SOLAR
LLC / Electrical - SIGORA
SOLARLLC

Applicant - SHENTEL / General
- MYERS & WHITESELL INC

General - INTEGRITY CUSTOM
BUILDERS LLC / Applicant -
FUNDAMENTAL SITE WORKS
LLC

Applicant - / General -
HELMUTH BUILDERS SUPPLY
INC / Electrical - COPPER KEY
ELECTRICAL SERVICES, LLC
Applicant - BLOSSMAN GAS
INC / Gas - BLOSSMAN GAS
INC

Applicant - SAUDER BUILDERS
INC / General - SAUDER
BUILDERS INC / Electrical -
MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC /
Mechanical - WSR
ENTERPRISES LLC / Plumbing
- KEVIN MILLER

Applicant - / General - /
Electrical - / Plumbing -

Applicant - PAT'S MANOR
HOMES INC / General - PAT'S
MANOR HOMES INC /
Electrical - PAT'S MANOR
HOMES INC

Applicant - BECK BUILDERS
OF VIRGINIA LLC / Electrical -
MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC

COOK BARBARA
F, COOK
BARBARA F,
COOK BARBARA
F

GROTTOES
TOWN OF

BENASHER
STEVEN & LISA

RIDENOUR
JOSEPH ALAN &
DENISE ANN

WALTON
WILLIAM D &
SARA S

INGRAM
RICHARD E &
SUSAN B

ANIS JABAR
JAFF

SCHOLI ALLISON

VALLEY
BRETHREN-MEN
NONITE
HERITAGE
CENTER

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR

CONCRETE PAD WITH TWO
CABINETS A METER BANK AND
GENERATOR PLUG FOR
TELECOMMUNICATION
STORAGE BUILDING FOR
PERSONAL USE

12'X24' HELMUTH BUILDING

Set 300# cylinder and run interior
gas line to heater

ONE STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DWELLING ON A CRAWLSPACE

FINISHING BASEMENT TO
INCLUDE A BEDROOM
BATHROOM KITCHEN AND
LIVING ROOM AREA

ONE STORY DETACHED GARAGE
FOR PERSONAL USE

GROUND MOUNTED SOLAR
PANELS FOR BRETHREN
MENNONITE HERITAGE CENTER



Permits Applied For

Date From 10/19/2022 and Date To 10/26/2022

Permit # Permit Address Contractors Mechanic's Lien

Report Code

Property Owner

Description

10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/25/2022
10/25/2022

10/25/2022

92095

92096

92097

92098
92099

92100

116 ELK LN,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

4520 MELVILLE ST

4510 MELVILLE ST

0 TURLEYTOWN RD

180 ELK LN,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

Residential Alteration/Remodel

New Two-Family Dwelling

New Two-Family Dwelling

Manufactured Home

Residential Deck

General - All Season Property
Maintenance LLC. / Applicant -
All Season Property
Maintenance LLC.

Applicant - NVR INC / General -

NVR INC / Electrical - BUHL
ELECTRIC COMPANY
INCORPORATED / Mechanical
- MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING PARTNERS

LLC / Plumbing - MECHANICAL
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING

PARTNERS LLC / Mechanics
Lien Agent - BENJAMIN C.
WINN JR, ESQUIRE

Applicant - NVR INC / General -

NVR INC / Electrical - BUHL
ELECTRIC COMPANY
INCORPORATED / Mechanical
- MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL
AND PLUMBING PARTNERS

LLC / Plumbing - MECHANICAL
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING

PARTNERS LLC / Mechanics
Lien Agent - BENJAMIN C.
WINN JR, ESQUIRE

Applicant - CMH HOMES INC
HARRISONBURG / General -
CMH HOMES INC / Electrical -
RIVERS INDUSTRIAL LLC /
Mechanical - 360 HOME
SERVICES, LLC / Plumbing -
SIMMONS & SON INC /
Mechanics Lien Agent -
STATEWIDE SETTLEMENT
Applicant - VALLEY ROOFING
INC / General - VALLEY
ROOFING INC

Agent
NICKEL ERIC C &

JACLYNR

NICKEL

WINGATE LLC BENJAMIN C.
WINN JR,
ESQUIRE

WINGATE LLC BENJAMIN C.
WINN JR,
ESQUIRE

LANDIS STATEWIDE

KIMBERLY J & SETTLEMENT

STEPHANIE D

BROWN KEVIN R

Basement Egress Window

ONE STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DWELLING ON AN UNFINISHED
BASEMENT, CAICOS PLANS

NEW IN YOUR OFFICE

ONE STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DWELLING ON AN UNFINISHED
BASEMENT, CAICOS PLANS

NEW IN YOUR OFFICE

DOUBLEWIDE MANUFACTURED
HOME

24'4"x17'4" DECK ADDITION



Permit #

Permit Address

Permits Applied For

Date From 10/19/2022 and Date To 10/26/2022

Report Code

Contractors

Description

10/21/2022

10/25/2022

10/25/2022

10/19/2022

10/19/2022

10/19/2022

10/20/2022

10/20/2022

10/20/2022

10/20/2022

10/20/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

92090

92102

92103

20222014

20222017

20222019

20222028

20222029

20222030

20222031

20222033

20222037

20222038

20222053

20222054

2384 STONY CREEK DR,
ELKTON

597 DAVE BERRY RD,
MCGAHEYSVILLE
2501 RAWLEY PIKE,
ROCKINGHAM

1175 HARMAN RD,
ROCKINGHAM

4997 PLEASANT VALLEY
RD, ROCKINGHAM

No Address

403 DINKEL AVE,
BRIDGEWATER

100 AMBER LN,
BRIDGEWATER

2090 TAILOR DR,
ROCKINGHAM

6951 SOUTHERN BREEZE
LN, TIMBERVILLE

2248 IRISH PATH,
ROCKINGHAM

2411 SILVER LAKE RD,
DAYTON

3239 BATTERY PARK PL,
ROCKINGHAM

3440 WHITE OAK DR,
ROCKINGHAM

9233 POLECAT HOLLOW
RD, ROCKINGHAM

Residential Solar Electrical

Residential Addition

Land Dist/E&S
Commercial/Industrial/Subdivisi
on

Home Occupation or Business

Residential Tank

Land Disturbance/E&S (erosion
& sediment) In Lieu
Tent

Residential Tank

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Residential Tank

Residential Electrical

Commercial Demolition

Residential Mechanical

Residential Electrical

Farm Building

Applicant - TITAN SOLAR VA
INC / Electrical - TITAN SOLAR
VA INC

Applicant - / General -

Land Disturber - Weavers
Mennonite Church

Property Owner -

Applicant - HOLTZMAN
PROPANE LC / Gas -
HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC
Land Disturber -

Applicant - AFFORDABLE
TENT RENTALS / General -
AFFORDABLE TENT RENTALS
Applicant - BLOSSMAN GAS
INC / Property Owner -
BLOSSMAN GAS INC
Applicant -

Gas - HOLTZMAN PROPANE
LC / Applicant - HOLTZMAN
PROPANE LC

Applicant - MOORE'S
ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC/
Electrical - MOORE'S
ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC
Applicant - SLWS LLC

Applicant - MICHAEL'S
PLUMBING & HEATING INC /
Mechanical - MICHAEL'S
PLUMBING & HEATING INC
Applicant - MID VALLEY
ELECTRIC INC / Electrical -
MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC
Property Owner -

Property Owner Mechanic's Lien
Agent

GREFE

CHRISTOPHER &

SARAH

BERUMEN ALDO

CHURCH-WEAVE
RS MENNONITE
CHURCH
GARCIA
LANDERO MARIA
MAGDALENA
LAVER PETER J
& KYLE J

SHANK NELSON
E & MARJORIE R
BRIDGEWATER
COLLEGE

EMBRES
MICHAEL E &
SHARON R

GETTER HOWE
LORRIE &
WILLIAM HOWE
HORST DWAIN R
& GLORIAJ
JOINT
REVOCABLE
TRUST

DOVE LINDA
GOOD

SLWS LLC

MAJOR
STEPHANIE

ZIMMERMAN
EARL & RUTHH

GOOD STANLEY
L & THELMAF

Roof mounted 20.800 KW PV
System

12'X16' PORCH ADDITION

Weavers Mennonite Building
Addition

UNDERGROUND TANK,
EXTERIOR LINE FROM TANK TO
POOL HEATER

Nelson Shank E&S In-lieu

40'x80' TENT

ABOVE GROUND TANK AND EXT
GAS LINES

FINISHING OUT BASEMENT TO
INCLUDE MAN CAVE AND FAMILY
ROOM

Set 120 Gallon Tank and connect to
stub cut out, interior line to range
and space heater.

REPLACING SERVICE

REPLACING GAS WATER
HEATER

UPGRADING SERVICE TO 400
AMP SERVICE

Ag storage



Permits Applied For

Date From 10/19/2022 and Date To 10/26/2022

Permit # Permit Address Report Code Contractors Property Owner Mechanic's Lien Description
Agent
10/21/2022 20222055 9233 POLECAT HOLLOW Farm Building Property Owner - GOOD STANLEY Ag Storage
RD, ROCKINGHAM L & THELMA F
10/24/2022 20222056 MASSANETTA SPRINGS Residential Electrical Applicant - STONEWALL PRESTON LAKE SERVICE PANEL UPGRADE IN
RD CONTRACTING LLC / Electrical HOMEOWNERS ONE OF THE CABINS
ASSOCIATION,
- STONEWALL CONTRACTING MASSANETTA
LLC SPRINGS INC
10/24/2022 20222062 No Address Farm Building Property Owner - NESSELRODT Ag Storage
VERNON W
REVOCABLE
TRUST
10/24/2022 20222067 125 MILL ST, DAYTON Fire Alarm System Fire - J E RICHARDS INC / CONTINENTAL INSTALL NEW FIRE ALARM
Applicant - J E Richards Inc TELEPHONE OF SYSTEM IN EXISTING BUILDING.
VIRGINIA INC
10/25/2022 20222071 9842 BRIERY BRANCH RD, Residential Electrical Electrical - LEON'S ELECTRIC WINE G ROSCOE Meter base replacement due to
DAYTON INC / Applicant - LEON'S e WINE damage
ELECTRIC INC TRUST

Total Permits

18



