

# Permits Applied For

Date From 10/19/2022 and Date To 10/26/2022

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
10/19/2022	92061	16735 E WASHINGTON AVE, ELKTON	Residential Solar Electrical	Applicant - SIGORA SOLAR LLC / Electrical - SIGORA SOLAR LLC	COOK BARBARA F, COOK BARBARA F, COOK BARBARA F		ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR
10/19/2022	92062	190 ASPEN AVE	Wireless Facility Collocation	Applicant - SHENTEL / General - MYERS & WHITESELL INC	GROTTOES TOWN OF		CONCRETE PAD WITH TWO CABINETS A METER BANK AND GENERATOR PLUG FOR TELECOMMUNICATION STORAGE BUILDING FOR PERSONAL USE
10/19/2022	92067	241 CAPT SHANDS RD, WEYERS CAVE	Residential Storage Building	General - INTEGRITY CUSTOM BUILDERS LLC / Applicant - FUNDAMENTAL SITE WORKS LLC	BENASHER STEVEN & LISA		
10/20/2022	92072	2107 BETHEL CHURCH RD	Residential Storage Building	Applicant - / General - HELMUTH BUILDERS SUPPLY INC / Electrical - COPPER KEY ELECTRICAL SERVICES, LLC	RIDENOUR JOSEPH ALAN & DENISE ANN		12'X24' HELMUTH BUILDING
10/20/2022	92073	104 HOLLY HILL DR, BRIDGEWATER	Residential Tank	Applicant - BLOSSMAN GAS INC / Gas - BLOSSMAN GAS INC	WALTON WILLIAM D & SARA S		Set 300# cylinder and run interior gas line to heater
10/21/2022	92078	220 NORTHVIEW DR	New Single Family Dwelling	Applicant - SAUDER BUILDERS INC / General - SAUDER BUILDERS INC / Electrical - MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC / Mechanical - WSR ENTERPRISES LLC / Plumbing - KEVIN MILLER	INGRAM RICHARD E & SUSAN B		ONE STORY SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ON A CRAWLSPACE
10/21/2022	92079	1132 HARVEST CT, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Applicant - / General - / Electrical - / Plumbing -	ANIS JABAR JAFF		FINISHING BASEMENT TO INCLUDE A BEDROOM BATHROOM KITCHEN AND LIVING ROOM AREA
10/21/2022	92080	5524 CROSS KEYS RD, MOUNT CRAWFORD	Residential Detached Garage	Applicant - PAT'S MANOR HOMES INC / General - PAT'S MANOR HOMES INC / Electrical - PAT'S MANOR HOMES INC	SCHOLI ALLISON		ONE STORY DETACHED GARAGE FOR PERSONAL USE
10/21/2022	92082		Residential Storage Building				
10/24/2022	92094	1921 HERITAGE CENTER WAY, ROCKINGHAM	Commercial Solar Electrical	Applicant - BECK BUILDERS OF VIRGINIA LLC / Electrical - MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC	VALLEY BRETHREN-MENNONITE HERITAGE CENTER		GROUND MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS FOR BRETHREN MENNONITE HERITAGE CENTER

# Permits Applied For

Date From 10/19/2022 and Date To 10/26/2022

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
10/24/2022	92095	116 ELK LN, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Alteration/Remodel	General - All Season Property Maintenance LLC. / Applicant - All Season Property Maintenance LLC.	NICKEL ERIC C & JACLYN R NICKEL		Basement Egress Window
10/24/2022	92096	4520 MELVILLE ST	New Two-Family Dwelling	Applicant - NVR INC / General - NVR INC / Electrical - BUHL ELECTRIC COMPANY INCORPORATED / Mechanical - MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING PARTNERS LLC / Plumbing - MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING PARTNERS LLC / Mechanics Lien Agent - BENJAMIN C. WINN JR, ESQUIRE	WINGATE LLC	BENJAMIN C. WINN JR, ESQUIRE	ONE STORY SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ON AN UNFINISHED BASEMENT, CAICOS PLANS  NEW IN YOUR OFFICE
10/24/2022	92097	4510 MELVILLE ST	New Two-Family Dwelling	Applicant - NVR INC / General - NVR INC / Electrical - BUHL ELECTRIC COMPANY INCORPORATED / Mechanical - MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING PARTNERS LLC / Plumbing - MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING PARTNERS LLC / Mechanics Lien Agent - BENJAMIN C. WINN JR, ESQUIRE	WINGATE LLC	BENJAMIN C. WINN JR, ESQUIRE	ONE STORY SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ON AN UNFINISHED BASEMENT, CAICOS PLANS  NEW IN YOUR OFFICE
10/25/2022	92098						
10/25/2022	92099	0 TURLEYTOWN RD	Manufactured Home	Applicant - CMH HOMES INC HARRISONBURG / General - CMH HOMES INC / Electrical - RIVERS INDUSTRIAL LLC / Mechanical - 360 HOME SERVICES, LLC / Plumbing - SIMMONS & SON INC / Mechanics Lien Agent - STATEWIDE SETTLEMENT	LANDIS KIMBERLY J & STEPHANIE D	STATEWIDE SETTLEMENT	DOUBLEWIDE MANUFACTURED HOME
10/25/2022	92100	180 ELK LN, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Deck	Applicant - VALLEY ROOFING INC / General - VALLEY ROOFING INC	BROWN KEVIN R		24'4"x17'4" DECK ADDITION

# Permits Applied For

Date From 10/19/2022 and Date To 10/26/2022

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
10/21/2022	92090	2384 STONY CREEK DR, ELKTON	Residential Solar Electrical	Applicant - TITAN SOLAR VA INC / Electrical - TITAN SOLAR VA INC	GREFE CHRISTOPHER & SARAH		Roof mounted 20.800 KW PV System
10/25/2022	92102	597 DAVE BERRY RD, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Addition	Applicant - / General -	BERUMEN ALDO		12'X16' PORCH ADDITION
10/25/2022	92103	2501 RAWLEY PIKE, ROCKINGHAM	Land Dist/E&S Commercial/Industrial/Subdivision	Land Disturber - Weavers Mennonite Church	CHURCH-WEAVERS MENNONITE CHURCH		Weavers Mennonite Building Addition
10/19/2022	20222014	1175 HARMAN RD, ROCKINGHAM	Home Occupation or Business	Property Owner -	GARCIA LANDERO MARIA MAGDALENA		
10/19/2022	20222017	4997 PLEASANT VALLEY RD, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Tank	Applicant - HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC / Gas - HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC	LAVER PETER J & KYLE J		UNDERGROUND TANK, EXTERIOR LINE FROM TANK TO POOL HEATER
10/19/2022	20222019	No Address	Land Disturbance/E&S (erosion & sediment) In Lieu Tent	Land Disturber -	SHANK NELSON E & MARJORIE R BRIDGEWATER COLLEGE		Nelson Shank E&S In-lieu
10/20/2022	20222028	403 DINKEL AVE, BRIDGEWATER		Applicant - AFFORDABLE TENT RENTALS / General - AFFORDABLE TENT RENTALS			40'x80' TENT
10/20/2022	20222029	100 AMBER LN, BRIDGEWATER	Residential Tank	Applicant - BLOSSMAN GAS INC / Property Owner - BLOSSMAN GAS INC	EMBRES MICHAEL E & SHARON R		ABOVE GROUND TANK AND EXT GAS LINES
10/20/2022	20222030	2090 TAILOR DR, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Applicant -	GETTER HOWE LORRIE & WILLIAM HOWE		FINISHING OUT BASEMENT TO INCLUDE MAN CAVE AND FAMILY ROOM
10/20/2022	20222031	6951 SOUTHERN BREEZE LN, TIMBERVILLE	Residential Tank	Gas - HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC / Applicant - HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC	HORST DWAIN R & GLORIA J JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST		Set 120 Gallon Tank and connect to stub cut out, interior line to range and space heater.
10/20/2022	20222033	2248 IRISH PATH, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Electrical	Applicant - MOORE'S ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC / Electrical - MOORE'S ELECTRICAL SERVICES LLC	DOVE LINDA GOOD		REPLACING SERVICE
10/21/2022	20222037	2411 SILVER LAKE RD, DAYTON	Commercial Demolition	Applicant - SLWS LLC	SLWS LLC		
10/21/2022	20222038	3239 BATTERY PARK PL, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Mechanical	Applicant - MICHAEL'S PLUMBING & HEATING INC / Mechanical - MICHAEL'S PLUMBING & HEATING INC	MAJOR STEPHANIE		REPLACING GAS WATER HEATER
10/21/2022	20222053	3440 WHITE OAK DR, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Electrical	Applicant - MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC / Electrical - MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC	ZIMMERMAN EARL & RUTH H		UPGRADING SERVICE TO 400 AMP SERVICE
10/21/2022	20222054	9233 POLECAT HOLLOW RD, ROCKINGHAM	Farm Building	Property Owner -	GOOD STANLEY L & THELMA F		Ag storage

# Permits Applied For

Date From 10/19/2022 and Date To 10/26/2022

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
10/21/2022	20222055	9233 POLECAT HOLLOW RD, ROCKINGHAM	Farm Building	Property Owner -	GOOD STANLEY L & THELMA F		Ag Storage
10/24/2022	20222056	MASSANETTA SPRINGS RD	Residential Electrical	Applicant - STONEWALL CONTRACTING LLC / Electrical - STONEWALL CONTRACTING LLC	PRESTON LAKE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, MASSANETTA SPRINGS INC		SERVICE PANEL UPGRADE IN ONE OF THE CABINS
10/24/2022	20222062	No Address	Farm Building	Property Owner -	NESSSELRODT VERNON W REVOCABLE TRUST		Ag Storage
10/24/2022	20222067	125 MILL ST, DAYTON	Fire Alarm System	Fire - J E RICHARDS INC / Applicant - J E Richards Inc	CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE OF VIRGINIA INC		INSTALL NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN EXISTING BUILDING.
10/25/2022	20222071	9842 BRIERY BRANCH RD, DAYTON	Residential Electrical	Electrical - LEON'S ELECTRIC INC / Applicant - LEON'S ELECTRIC INC	WINE G ROSCOE TRUST & VIRGINIA A WINE TRUST		Meter base replacement due to damage

**Total Permits**

**18**